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Abstract

This document contains the material proposed to GTE for inclusion in the draft in the form of insertions into and replacements for material in IEEE Std 802.11-1999, as updated by IEEE Std 802.11a-1999, IEEE Std 802.11b-1999 (already present in TGE Draft 3.3).
Editorial notes appear in bold italic Times New Roman font, informative notes appear in normal Arial font, and normative text appears in normal Times New Roman font.  Open issues are highlighted using red text in normal Arial font, and begin with "OPEN ISSUE:"
Insert text in section 7.2.3.15 as follows: 

	Octets: 1
	1
	2
	2
	2
	4
	4
	4
	4

	Element ID
(13)
	Length
(44)
	TS Info

	Nominal MSDU Size
	Maximum MSDU Size
	Minimum Service Interval
	Maximum Service Interval
	Inactivity Interval
	Minimum
Data Rate


	4
	4
	4
	4
	4
	2
	4

	Mean
Data Rate
	Maximum
Burst Size
	Minimum PHY Rate
	Peak Data Rate
	Delay
Bound
	Surplus Bandwidth Allowance
	Short Inactivity Interval


Figure 42.7 – Traffic Specification element format

…

The Short Inactivity Interval field specifies the maximum amount of time in units of microseconds that may elapse without arrival or transfer of an MSDU belonging to the TS before the generation of successive QoS(+)CF-Poll is stopped for this TS.   A value of 0 disables the Short Inactivity Interval, indicating that polling for the TS is not to be interrupted based on inactivity.

…
Modify Figure 42.7 as follows:

Include the parameter Short Inactivity Interval in the TSPEC element , showing that it will occupy 4 octets.

Insert text in section 11.4.2 as follows:
An active TS may be suspended following timeout of the Short Inactivity Timer detected at the HC.  It is the responsibility of the WSTA whose TS has been suspended due to inactivity to initiate reinstatement of that TS.  

Modify Figure 68.1 as follows:

Include the state of ‘TS suspended’.

Insert new section after 11.4.6  as follows:
11.4.7 TS Suspension

TS suspension occurs within the HC MAC when no traffic is detected on the TS within the short inactivity timeout specified when the TS was created.  The generation of successive QoS(+)CF-Poll is stopped for this TS, but the TS is considered active.
11.4.8 TS Reinstatement

TS reinstatement can occur within the HC MAC when either a QoS-data or a QoS –null frame is received from a WSTA containing the TID of a suspended TS.  The generation of successive QoS (+) CF-Polls is resumed for such a TS upon reinstatement.  A WSTA whose TS has been suspended due to inactivity can initiate reinstatement of that TS by sending either a QoS-data or a QoS-null frame containing the corresponding TID.  A QoS-null frame sent to reinstate a suspended TS shall be regarded as a TS Reinstatement request (TSR).  A TSR request may access the medium using the top user priority.
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